hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open A After Round

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/O TotalVP Rank
Al  China Resources 25 25 12 17 23 25 19 14 21 181 1
A8  SZ Topone Car 18 23 18 17 25 15 24 22 4 166 2
A3 Zhejiang 12 4 25 11 24 22 24 16 20 158 3
A6  Hubei Xinyi 19 7 25 19 7 25 23 15 15 155 4
A2 Dragon Cartoon 14 25 25 25 20 5 6 16 9 145 5
A4 Rylai 16 25 16 17 4 18 11 15 10 132 6
A5 Hong Kong Seniors 22 15 14 13 10 5 6 14 15 114 7
A9  JapanTaiwan Link 11 0 4 13 6 15 22 16 25 112 8
A7  HKES 8 2 5 13 21 8 8 14 25 -0.5 103.5 9
A10 Have Fun 0 15 0 4 9 12 7 8 4 59 10



hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open B After Round

8 9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/O TotalVP Rank
B1l Ambassador 25 25 23 17 23 14 2 11 25 165 1
B15 Fullmoon 22 25 19 14 18 16 11 18 16 159 2
B18 SY Shengyutian 14 25 7 16 22 20 8 22 25 159 3
B14 Gabrial Ul 16 14 11 23 8 15 25 25 19 156 4
B12 Sydney London 14 22 20 20 12 24 22 16 3 153 5
B13 Guangzhou 16 8 25 10 13 21 19 19 11 142 6
B16 Sukuk 18 3 21 20 7 6 25 4 14 118 7
B19 Japan-Lyo 12 5 10 7 17 10 20 12 20 113 8
B17 VYV Red 8 16 9 13 17 9 10 14 1 97 9
B20 Bridge LoverUnion 0 4 5 10 13 15 4 8 10 -2 67 10



hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open C After Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/0 TotalvP Rank
€28 Kuncheng 15 23 25 20 25 20 22 25 24 199 1
C21 AIA 24 22 3 25 18 24 14 14 25 -1 168 2
C25 LATAKA 13 25 18 10 15 6 13 25 25 150 3
C24 Magic Eyes Thai 16 24 12 17 3 25 16 16 20 149 4
C23 GZ Pearl River 15 0 17 25 22 24 17 16 10 146 5
C22 Japan Janssen 14 25 20 24 15 16 8 10 1 133 6
C29 Morning Hill 9 8 10 13 8 10 21 5 19 -0.5 102.5 7
C27 PLUS 17 6 17 O 18 6 9 20 6 -0.5 98.5 8
C26 HJ 21 7 13 4 12 14 4 14 1 1 91 9
C30 Spare 6 1 13 6 12 2 25 0 11 76 10




hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open D After Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/0 TotalvP Rank
D38 Shanghai Yangpu 19 25 14 13 22 13 8 25 20 159 1
D33 GuangdonglJiegao 11 21 14 13 25 21 12 23 15 155 2
D31 SZ Nangang Power 23 23 16 9 16 25 14 7 17 150 3
D34 HKj 15 11 23 19 8 17 16 23 15 -0.5 146.5 4
D36 Shenyang OlyStar 19 1 14 17 14 20 23 7 19 134 5
D32 Gabrial MGTH 15 9 14 11 19 10 22 19 13 132 6
D35 Kangaroo 25 17 7 17 11 2 18 12 11 120 7
D39 SARA 11 7 16 11 4 17 16 18 20 120 8
D37 Wizards 5 19 16 21 14 9 14 11 10 119 9
D40 FWK 7 13 16 19 16 13 7 4 10 105 10




Open A1
Section: A Round: 9 Table: 1 China Resources
Open NS: A1 China Resources Close NS: A2
EW: A2 Dragon Cartoon EW: Al
Al N Gui Shengyue A2 E Chiu WenChun A2 N Strong Huang
S Yang Lixin W EinsteinTsai S Kurt Ko
1 N - |4H N 9 50 2H N 11 200
2 E NS 4H S 11 650 6H S 12 1430
3 S EW 4C E 13 190|5C E 13 640
4 W AL 4H N 12 680 3NT S 12 690
S N NS 4S S 11 650 4S S 11 650
6 E EW INT S 8 120 3C N 9 110
7 S AL 6NT E 11 100 ANT W 11 660
8 W - 5DX E 8 500 5DX W 8 500
9 N EW 3NT S 12 490 3NT S 11 460
10 E AL 6C w 13 1390 7CX E 13 2330
11 S - INT S b5 100/ INT S 6 50
12 W NS | 4H E 10 420/ 4HX E 10 590
13 N AL 4S N 10 620 4S N 8 200
14 E - 4S S 11 450 6NT S 12 990
15 S NS |3NT E 12 490 4H E 12 480
16 W EW 2S S 10 170 2S S 9 140
Team: A1 China Resources Team: A2 Dragon Cartoon
IMP: 57 32
Net IMP: 25 -25
VP: 21 9

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

A2

Dragon Cartoon

Dragon Cartoon

China Resources

Net

-250
-780
450
-10

10
760

30
940
-50
170
820
-540
-10
30

Al E Wang Rui
W Gang Xinli

10

13

14

13

57:

MP

6 200
13 780
-480

550
590

120

-310
460

290

1110

-270

160

11 440
-330

10

32 Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

0
12 4
-4 -7

4 -4

-2

0 0
-8 -9

1 -1

5 -5

-15

0
8 4
-8 -10
11
-4

4 -4
-8 -15



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 2

Open NS: A3 Zhejiang

Rylai

Open
Section: A
EW: A4

A3 N Wang Wei Min

S Wang XJ
1 N - |4H
2 E NS 6H
3 S EW 3C
4 W AL 4H
5 N NS 3NT
6 E EW INT
7 S AL 5D
8 W - 4S8
9 N EW 3NT
10 E AL 4H
11 s - 2H
12 W NS 2CX
13 N AL 4S
14 E - |4ANT
15 S NS 4H
16 W EW 3S

Team: A3

Close NS: A4 Rylai

A4 E Poon Hua
W Chang SuiSim

N 9
S 12 1430
E 12
N 11 650
S 11 660
S 11 210
E 11
N 12 480
S 12 490
W 12
S 5
S 6
N 10 620
S 12 490
W 12
S 8
Zhejiang
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

50

170

600

680
150
500

480
50

56
21

20

4SX
4H
5C
3NT
4S
3NT
6D
5DX
4H
6C
2NT
4H
45X
ANT
5C
3S
Team: A4

35

-21

10

ZmMmzZzZzZzmMmmMmESZSMmMownonwmZm

A3

Zhejiang

EW: A3

A4 N Kelvin Ng

S Tan Wei Seng

12
12
12
11
11

11
12

11

11
10

Rylai

300
680

690
650

100
500
450

460
50

VS
Zhejiang
Net
-350
750
620 450
-40
10
50 260
-700
-20
40
1370 690
150
450 -50
200 820
30
-530
50

A3 E Wang Ping
W Zhang Yu

A4
Rylai

IMP

13
10

12

13

56:

8 200
780

-480

1 550
590

120

12 -310
1 460
290

-1110

2 -270
160

440

11 -330
10

35 Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

6 3 3 6
12 3 -3 -12
-4 -7
4 4 -3
2 2 -2
3 5 -5 -3
7 9 9 7
1 41 i
5 4 4 -5
10 -6 -10
-3 -3
-6 -5
10 -8 -10
2 -1 1 -2
4 9 9 4
2 2/ 2 2



Open

Section: A

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 3

Open NS: A5 Hong Kong Seniors
EW: A6

A5 N Peter Yeung
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Hubei Xinyi

S Damon Chan

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

4H
4H
3C
4s
48
5D
6E
3NT
4H
4H
INT
2CX
48
6S
4H
25

Team: A5

OMm®”wZ2Znn=Z2ounMmnowonmimow v

AS

Hong Kong Seniors

Close NS: A6

A6 E Zhou Hongxia
W Xu Wenxia

Hong Kong Seniors

9
12 680
11
10 620
11 650
10
10 200
12 490
11 450
12
7 90
6
10 620
11
12
8 110
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

50

150

50

680

500

50
480

43
-2
15

3H
4H
5C
3NT
4S
INT
3NT
5DX
3NT
4H
INT
3H
5C
4S
5C
2H
Team: A6

45
2

15

mmommwsSEnISIS=SnononumzZZ

EW: A5

Hubei Xinyi

A6
Hubei Xinyi

Hong Kong Seniors

A6 N Chen Jun

9 140
11 650
12
12 690
11 650
12 240
11

8 500
12 490
12

6
10

9 200
11 450
10 50

8

Hubei Xinyi

S Zheng Hong

620

660

680
50
170

110

Net

-190
30
470
-70

-290
860
-10
-40

140
-330
420
-500
-530
220

AS

10

13

43:

E Henry Lam
W Chan Yiu

MP
5 200
780
-480
2 550
590
7 120
-310
460
1 290
-1110
-50
8 -270
160
11 440
11 -330
10
45| Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

6 2 -2
3 4 -4 3
-4 -8
4 4 22
2 2 -2
5 3 3 5
11 8 -8 -11
a4l 1 4
4 5 5 -4
10 -10 10 -10
4 0 0 -4
6 3 3 6
10 -1 1 -10
10 0 0 10
4 9 9 4
3 3 -3 -3

21 -17 17 -21



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open
Section: A Round: 9 Table: 4
Open NS: A7 HKES
EW: A8 SZ Topone Car
A7 N WalterCheung A8 E Lilie
S Charlie Lee W Liu Jing
1 N - 48X W 7 500
2 E NS 4H S 11 650
3 S EW 3C W 13 190
4 W AL 6H N 11 100
S N NS 4S S 11 650
6 E EW 3C S 9 110
7 S AL 6D E 10 200
8 W -- 5S N 12 480
9 N EW 3NT S 11 460
10 E AL 6C w 13 1390
11 s - |AINT S 6 50
12 W NS | 4H E 11 450
13 N AL BGHX W 9 500
14 E - 4S S 11 450
15 s NS 5C E 10 50
16 W EW 2H E 8 110
Team: A7 HKES
IMP: 73
Net IMP: 48
VP: 25

A7
HKES
Close NS: A8
EW: A7 HKES
A8 N Hu Su
S Shi Xiao
45X W 8 300
4H N 11 650
4S S 6 200
4H N 11 650
4S S 11 650
3D N 9 110
SNT W 11 660
5C S 12 420
6D N 11 50
4H W 12 680
25X N 6 300
4H w 11 450
4S N 9 100
6NT S 11 50
4H W 12 480
2H E 10 170
Team: A8 SZ Topone Car
25
-48
4

VS

A8

SZ Topone Car

SZ Topone Car

Net

200

10
-750

860
60
510
-710
250

600
500
530

60

A7 E ShirleyChang
W NancyNeumann

13

11

12
11
11

73:

MP

200

780

-480

13 550
590

120

-310

460

290

12 -1110

-270
160
440

-330

10

25 Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

19

3 3 7
4 -4 4
77 7
3 3 12
2 2 -2

0 0

-8 -11

iR |

8 -8 -5
10 10
-6
5 -5

6 -8

10 -10 ©
4 -4 -9
5 -5 3
32 -32 -19



Open

Section: A

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Open NS: A9

A9 N HungYiAn

© 00 N o 0o WDN P

el e~ < e
o U1l d W N R O

EW: A10 Have Fun

S Jun Cheng

N -- 3H N 10 170

E NS 6H S 11

S EW 4D E 11

W AL 4H N 11 650

N NS 3NT S 10 630

E EW 3D S 10 130

S AL BNT W 10 200

w - 5C S 12 420

N EW 5H N 11 450

E AL 4H W 12

S - INT S 5

W NS 4H E 9 50

N AL 4SX N 9

E - 6S S 12 980

S NS 4H E 12

W EW 3S S 8

Team: A9 JapanTaiwan Link
IMP:

Net IMP:

VP:

Table: B

JapanTaiwan Link

Al10 E Ella Graca
W Thomas Tsang

100
150

680
100

200

480
50

77
52

25

3S
4H
4H
4H
6S
3C
3NT
4S
3NT
7C
INT
4H
4SX
6S
4H
2S

A9

JapanTaiwan Link

Close NS: A10 Have Fun

8
11
10
12
11

9
10
12
10
13

7

9

8
11
12

8

EW: A9

A10 N Edwin Szeto
S MK Tam

50

650
620

680
100

110
630

480

430
2140

90

50
500
50
480

110

WSZoomuoumnZZ2320nnZ33on s

Team: A10 Have Fun

25
-52

4

JapanTaiwan Link

Net

120
-750
470
-30
730
20
830
-60
20
1460
-190

300
1030

-160

10

12

13

16

14

77:

A10
Have Fun

A9 E S Youichi

W N Teruko

MP

200

13 780
-480

1 550
590

120

-310

2 460
290
1110

-270

160

440

-330

4 10

25 Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

-1 41
13 4 -4 13
-4 -8

-4 4 -3

12 -12 -1

0 0 0 O
1 8 -8 -11
4 1 1 1
4 -4 4 -4
10 14 -14 -10
2 -4 4 2
8 -8 -8
8 12 -12 8
11 10 -10 -11
-4 4 -4 4
2 -3 3 2

25 48 -48 -25



Open

Section: B

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 1

Open NS: B11 Ambassador
EW: B12 Sydney London

B12 E M Whibley

B11 N Phoebe Lin
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S Fu Zhong

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

3SX
4H
5C
4H
48
3NT
6D
48
3NT
6C
INT
4H
4SX
6S
4H
25

WS ZToomnZmMmononI=ons

Team: B11 Ambassador

B11

Ambassador

B12

Sydney London

Close NS: B12 Sydney London

SSunzmuns=uns=ImZnzZzmon=

7
12
12
11
11
11
11

8
12
12

6
10

8
12
12

EW: B11l Ambassador
B12 N Bruce Neill
S Frank To
Net
100 200
680 -30
1370 750
100 780
660 -40
150 -200
660 760
500 -20
490 -30
1370 -20
100
420
500 1290
980
480
90 200

7

Team: B12 Sydney London

W  Nye Griffith
7 300 3S
11 650 4H
12 620 6C
12 680 6H
10 620 3NT
8 50 3C
11 100 ANT
12 480 5DX
11 460 3NT
13 1390 6C
5 100 2H
10 420 4H
10 790 45X
12 980 6S
12 480 4H
8 110 INT
IMP: 64 10
Net IMP: 54 -54
VP: 25 3

B11 E JuChuancheng

13
13

13

15

64 :

W Shi Miao

MP

200
1 780

-480

550
1 590
120
-310
460
290
1110

PR

-270
160
440

-330

10

10 Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

3 3 -3 -3

-4 3 -3

-4 13 -13

4 12 -12 -4
2 2 4

5 -1 1 5

9 8 -8 -9

1 -1 1 -1

5 5 5 -5

7 6 -6

2 2 =2

4 4 -4 4

19 50 -50 -19



Open

Section: B

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 2

Open NS: B13 Guangzhou
EW: B14 Gabrial Ul

B13 N Deng Wanhua
S Li Yongchuan
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NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

4H
4H
5C
4H
3NT
3NT
ANT
5DX
3NT
4H
2CX
4H
48
6C
5C
25

momzZzZzZmMmZS=Suns=SnzZz2zZz2mnw 2

B14 E M Hidayattul

Team: B13 Guangzhou

W Fahreza
9 50
11 650
12 620
11 650
9 600
8 50
11 660
8 500
12 490
12 680
8 180
10 420
9 100
11 50
10 50
8 110
IMP: 34
Net IMP: -18
VP: 11

4H
6H
5C
4H
4S
INT
ANT
6C
6D
4H
INT
4H
4S
6S
4H
2H

Team: B14 Gabrial Ul

52
18

19

B13

Close NS: B14 Gabrial Ul
EW: B13 Guangzhou

mSwnZmMmwnS=Zo0omn nZMmMmnoun

B14 N SyarifahNina
S Yeni

10
12
12
12
11

8
11
12
10
12

5
10
10
11
10

9

420
1430

680
650
120

920

620

620

660

100
680
100
420

50
420
140

Net

470
-780

-30
-50

-170

-420
590

280

-720

470
250

B14
Gabrial Ul

B13 E Songhonghin
W Gao Wenwei

Datum (IMP)
IMP NS EW NS EW

10 200 -6 -6 6

13 780 -4 -12 12
480 -4 4 -4

1 550 3 -4 4 -3

2 50 0 -2

5 120 5 0 0
310 -8 8 -8

9 460 1 -10 10 -1

11 290 5 9 -9 -5
-1110 10 -10 10 -10
7 50 6 2 -2 -6

270 -4 4 -4 4

12 160 -6 -10 10
440 -10 10 -10 10
10 -330 9 3 -3 -9
6 10 3 4 -4 -3
34: 52 Total: -10 -10 10 10



Open

Section: B

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 3

Open NS: B15 Fullmoon

EW: B16 Sukuk

B15 N W K Chan
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S lvan Leung

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

4H
4H
4C
3NT
4S
3D
3NT
5C
6D
4H
3NT
2H
45X
6S
4H
2S

Z S onzZzmmMmmMmZO=onononmonon

Team: B15 Fullmoon

B16 E W W Cho
W SungKyunghae

10 420
12 680
12
12 690
11 650
10 130
11
12 420
10
12
8 50
12
10 790
11
11
8 110
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

170

660

100
680

230

50
450

27
3

16

Fullmoon

B15

VS

Close NS: B16 Sukuk

EW: B15

B16 N Park Myungki
S Kim Yoonkyun

420
650

650
650
110

980

420

110

4H N 10
4H S 11
3S S 6
4H N 11
5S S 11
3C S 9
SNT W 11
6S N 12
6D N 11
4H E 12
INT S 6
4H E 11
4S N 8
4S S 10
4H E 12
2S N 8
Team: B16 Sukuk
24
-3
14

Fullmoon

150

660

50
680
50
450
200

480

Net

30
-20
40

20

-560
-50

100
220
990
-470
30

B15 E Baron Ng

14

27:

B16
Sukuk

W C C Cheung

MP

200

780

1 -480
550

590

120

-310

11 460
2 290
1110

-270

160

10 440
-330

10

24 Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

14

6 -6
-4 3
8 -7
3 -4
2 -2
0 0
-8

11

8 9
10 -10
0 -3
5 -
-8 -12
-1 10
-4 3
3 -3
5 -14



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open

Section: B Round: 9

Open NS: B17 VV Red

Table: 4

EW: B18 SY Shengyutian

B17 N Kelvin Ko
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B18 E Huang Yong

B17

VV Red Ve

B18
SY Shengyutian

Close NS: B18 SY Shengyutian

EW: B17 VV Red
B18 N Xiang Yu

S Antony Au W Cai Yang S Yan Qing
Net
N -- 4H N 10 420 45X W 7 500 -80
E NS 6H S 11 100 6H S 12 1430 2E+03
S EW|5D w 11 600 5C E 12 620 20
W AL | 3NT S 12 690 4H N 11 650 40
N NS 4S N 11 650 4S S 11 650
E EW 3H E 6 300 3C S 9 110 190
S AL BNT W 11 660 3NT W 10 630 -30
W -- 5D w 8 150 5DX W 8 500 -350
N EW|3NT S 11 460 3NT S 10 430 30
E AL 6C E 13 1390 6C W 13 1390
S - INTX S 5 300 1INT S 5 100 -200
W NS 4H E 10 420 3H E 10 170/ -250
N AL 4H W 10 620 4S N 11 650 1E+03
E - 6S S 11 50 4S S 11 450 -500
S NS 4H E 12 480 5C W 12 420 -60
W EW 2H E 9 140 3S S 9 140 -280
Team: B17 VV Red Team: B18 SY Shengyutian
IMP: 8 74
Net IMP:  _66 66
VP: 1 25

B17 E Dominic Lee
W Kent Leung

IMP
2
17
1
1
5
1
8
1
5
6
15
11
2
7
8: 74

Datum (IMP)

NS EW NS EW

200 6 -7
780 -13 -12
480 -3 4
550 4 -3
590 2 -2
120 5
310 -8
460 -7 -1
290 5 -4
-1110 -7
50 -6 2
270 -4 -3
160 -13 -10
440 -10
330 -4
10 -4 -4

Total: -57 -22

57



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open B19 B20
Section: B Round: 9  Table: B Japan-Lyo v Bridge Lover Union
Open NS: B19 Japan-Lyo Close NS: B20 Bridge Lover Union
EW: B20 Bridge Lover Union EW: B19 Japan-Lyo
B19 N H Miyauchi B20 E Bacon Lam B20 N T F Chow B19 E HidenoNarita
S A Yanagisawa W HC Ng S Peter Wong W Makiko Sato
Datum (IMP)
Net IMP NS EW NS EW
1 N - |2H S 12 230 3SX E 8 100 130 4 200 1 3 -3 -1
2 E NS 6H S 12 1430 5H N 11 650 780 13 780 12 4 -4 -12
3 S EW 5C E 11 600 5D w 11 600 480 -3 3 -3 3
4 W AL 6H N 12 1430 6H N 11 100 1530 17 550 13 12 -12 -13
S N NS 4S S 11 650 4S S 12 680 -30 1 50 2 -3 3 -2
6 E EW 3C S 9 110 3C S 9 110 120 0 O
7 S AL 3NT W 10 630 6D E 11 100 -730 12 -310 -8 -9
8 W - 3S N 12 230 5DX W 10 100 130 4 460 -6 8 -8
9 N EW 3NT S 10 430 6NT N 11 50 480 10 290 4 8 -8 -4
10 E AL 6H W 12 1430 4H W 12 680 -750 13 -1110 -8 -10 10
11 s - |INT S 5 100/ INT S 5 100 S0 -2 2 -2
12 W NS 4H E 11 450 4H E 9 50 -500 11 270 -5 -8 8 5
13 N AL 4S N 11 650 4S N 9 100 750 13 160 10 6 -6 -10
14 E - |6S S 11 50 6S S 11 50 440 -10 10 -10 10
15 S NS |3NT E 13 520 4H W 12 480 -40 1 -330 -5 4 -4
16 w EW 3H E 9 140 4S S 8 100 -40 1 10 4 3 3 4
Team: B19 Japan-Lyo Team: B20 Bridge Lover Union 61: 39 Total: -9 33 -33 9
IMP: 61 39
Net IMP: 22 22
vp: 20 10




Open

Section: G

Open NS: C21 AIA

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

EW: C22

Table: 1

Japan Janssen

C22 E Hiroki Yokoi

C21 N Edmund Tse
S PatrickHuang
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NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

4SX
4H
4C
3NT
48
3NT
3NT
5DX
6D
4H
INT
3H
48
ANT
3NT
25

OMmwZMmMouMmonIZ==ononwonmmowm

Team: C21 AIlA

c21
AIA

VS

C22

Japan Janssen

Close NS: C22 Japan Janssen

W KyokoSengoku

7 500
12 680
11
12 690
11 650

8
10

8 500
11
12

6

9
10 620
11 460
12

9 140

IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

150

50
630

50
680
50
140

490

73
67

25

2NT
4H
5C
5H
6S
3C
3NT
4S
6NT
4H
INT
4HX
5C
6NT
4H
2H
Team: C22
6
-67
1

mMSomm®mwsEnZSITnnZMmMmonon

C22 N Kazuo Furuta
S HirokoJansse

[e2]

12
12
11
11

9
11
12
11
12

6
10

8
11
10

8

EW: C21

680

650

110

480

300

AlA

100

620

100

660

50

680

50

590

50

420
110

Japan Janssen

Net

600

470
40
750
-160
30
20

450
320
510
-70
250

C21 E Derek Zen

12

10

13

10

11

73:

W Samuel Wan

MP

200

780

-480

550

590

4 120
-310
460
290
1110

-270

160

440

2 -330
10

6| Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

7 -7
3 3
-4 -8
3 3 -4
12 -12 -2
0
-8
41 -1
8 -8 8
10 10 -10
0 0 0
8 -8 -4
-4 4 -10
10 -10 -1
3 3 4
3 3 -4
48 -48 -23



Open

Section: G

Open NS: C23 GZ Pearl River

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 2

EW: C24 Magic Eyes Thai

C23 N Patrick Lui
S S N Wong
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NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

4H
4H
5C
6H
4S
3C
3NT
5H
3NT
6H
INT
3H
45X
6S
5H
2S

wWSIunuzZzZmomnZ23=TnZ22mMmzZ2

C24 E K Limsinsopo
W A Riamsree

Team: C23 GZ Pearl River

10 420
11 650
12
11
11 650
9 110
11
6
12 490
12
6
9
9
11
12
8 110
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

620
100

660
250

1430
50
140
200
50
480

33
-23

10

3H
4H
5C
4S
4S
INT
3NT
5DX
3NT
7C
INT
2DX
4S
6S
5H
2S

C23

GZ Pearl River

Close NS: C24 Magic Eyes Thai
EW: C23 GZ Pearl River

C23 E Ma Zhiwei
W Yang Xiao Gu

WSOV ZZoMmn=mMmwmwwwmw v

C24 N E Sophonpani
S S Baisamut

10
11
12
10
11
8
11
8
11
13
.
4
10
12
12
8

170
650

620
650
120

500
460

90

620
980

110

620

660

2140

1100

480

Team: C24 Magic Eyes Thai

56
23

20

Net

250

-720

-10

-750
30
710
-140
960
-820
1E+03

12

14

33:

C24
Magic Eyes Thai

MP

12

13

13
14

56

Datum (IMP)

NS EW NS EW

200 6 1 -1
780 -4 4 -4
480 -4 4 -4
550 -12 -2 2
590 2 -2

120 0 0 O
310 -8 8 -8
460 -12 -1 1
200 5 5 5
1110 -8 14 -14

-270 4 13 -13
160 -8 -10 10
440 -10 -11 11

-330 -4 4 -4

10 3 -3 3
Total: -50 10 -10



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 3

Open NS: C25 LATAKA

Open
Section: G
EW: C26 HJ

C25 N KY Tam

S Abby Chiu
1 N - 48X
2 E NS 6H
3 S EW 4C
4 W AL 6H
5 N NS 4S8
6 E EW 4HX
7 S AL |6NT
8 W - 5§
9 N EW | 4NT
10 E AL 4SX
11 S - INT
12 W NS 3H
13 N AL 4S
14 E - 6S
15 S NS 4S
16 W EW 4S

ZZuozZzZmunnZ2Z2=mMmwnZmw =

Team: C25 LATAKA

C26 E Emma Cheung
W Momoko Cheng

8 300
12 1430
12
11
11 650

6 1100
10 200
12 480
12 490

8

6
11
10 620
11

9

9

IMP:

Net IMP:

VP:

170
100

500
50
200

50
100
50

93
69

25

3S
4H
5C
3NT
4S
3S
3NT
4S
6D
ANT
INT
4H
4S
6S
4H
2S

wWSunzZzZmomZZMmMmmowoowmon =S

C25
LATAKA "
Close NS: C26 HJ
EW: C25 LATAKA
C26 N MizukoYamada
S Midori Itoh
Net
8 50 250
11 650 780
12 620 450
12 690 -790
11 650
6 300 800
11 660 860
12 480
10 100 590
12 690 190
6 50
9 50 -250
8 200 820
11 50
12 480 380
9 140 -190
HJ

Team: C26

24
-69

1

C25

13
10

13

13

11

13

93:

C26
HJ

E Tony Lau
W CC Mok

MP

200

780

-480

13 550
590

120

-310

460

290
-1110

-50

6 -270
160

440

-330

5 10

24 Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

12

-12

14
11

12

10

-10

6
-2
61

-4 -3

-4 12
4 -4 -7
4 4 12
2 2 -2
5 5 -14
8 -8 -11
401 -1
9 9 5
9 9 -12
0 0 O
8 8 -2
8 -8 -10
10 -10 10
4 -4 -6
-4 4 2
18 -18 -61



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open C27 C28
Section: G Round: 9 Table: 4 PLUS v Kuncheng
Open NS: C27 PLUS Close NS: C28 Kuncheng
EW: C28 Kuncheng EW: C27 PLUS
C27 N PaulusCC Lam C28 E Zhang XF C28 N Sun Miao C27 E KB Chan
S CBChiu W Hou Xu S Huang Yan W  William Ho
Datum (IMP)
Net IMP NS EW NS EW
1 N - 285X W 8 470 3SX E 7 300 -770 13 200 -12 -3 3 12
2 E NS 4H S 11 650 oH N 12 1430 -780 13 780 -4 -12 12 4
3 S EW 5C E 12 620 5CX E 11 750 130 4 480 -4 7 -7 4
4 W AL 4H N 12 680 3NT S 12 690 -10 550 4 -4 4 -4
5 N NS 6S S 11 100 4S S 11 650 -750 13 590 -12 -2 2 12
6 E EW 3D S 9 110 BNT S 8 50 160 4 120 0 5 -5 0
7 S AL 6D E 11 100 6NT E 11 100 310 9 -9 9 -9
8 W - 5D w 8 150 6C S 12 920 -770 13 460 -7 -10 10
9 N EW 6NT N 10 100/ 3NT S 10 430 -530 11 290 -9 -4 4 9
10 E AL 6C W 13 1390|6C W 13 1390 -1110 -7 7 -7 7
11 s - |INT S 7 90 2S w 8 110 200 5 50 4 2 -2 -4
12 W NS |3NT E 8 50 3S w 11 200 250 6 -270 8 -2 2 -8
13 N AL 4SX N 9 200 4S N 11 650 -850 13 160 -8 -10 10 8
14 E - |3NT S 10 430 ANT S 11 460 -30 1 440 o0 -1 1 O
15 S NS 5HX W 10 100 4H E 12 480 580 11 -330 10 4 -4 -10
16 W EW 3S S 9 140 4S S 8 100 240 6 10 4 3 -3 -4
Team: C27 PLUS Team: C28 Kuncheng 36: 77| Total: -24 -29 29 24
IMP: 36 77
Net IMP: -41 41
VP: 6 24




Open

Section: G

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: B

Open NS: C29 Morning Hill

EW: C30 Spare

C29 N K Asaoka
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S SumikoSugino

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

25X
4H
4C
6H
48
INT
6NT
5S
4H
4H
INT
4H
48
48
5C
INT

mmowZmnI=TZZ3=nwnZmowm==S

C30 E Billy Szeto
W Joanna Chu

Team: C29 Morning Hill

7 100
12 680
11
11
11 650

8 120
10 200
12 480
11 450
12

5

9 50

9
11 450
10 50

8

IMP:

Net IMP:

VP:

150
100

680
100

100

120

47
16

19

C29
Morning Hill
Close NS: C30 Spare
EW: C29
C30 N Ronald Hui
S Philip Tam
4H S 9 50
6H S 11 100
4C E 12 170
7NTX S 12 200
4S S 11 650
3C S 9 110
SNT W 10 630
5S N 12 480
5D N 11 400
3NT E 12 690
INT S 6 50
4H E 9 50
4S N 10 620
6S S 12 980
4H W 12 480
2S S 8 110
Team: C30 Spare
31
-16
11

VS

Morning Hill

Net

150
780

20
100

10
830

50
10
-50

-720
-530

530
-230

C30
Spare

C29 E K Takahashi

IMP

13

11

47 :

12
11

31

200
780
-480
550
590
120
-310
460
290
1110

-270
160
440

-330

10

Total:

W Y Kawakami

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

3 6 -6
-3 13 -13
8 -7 7 -8
12 13 -13 12
2 2 -2
0 0 0 O
11 8 -8 -11
a4l 1 4
4 -3 3 -4
10 -9 9 -10
2 0 0 2
8 -8 8 -8
6 -10 10 6
0 -11 11
9 4 -4 -9
4 3 3 4

23 -10 10 -23



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open

Section: D Round: 9 Table:

1

Open NS: D31 SZ Nangang Power

D31 N Zhang BX

© 00 N o 0o WDN P
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EW: D32 Gabrial MGTH

D32 E M Hidayattul

D31
SZ Nangang Power

Close NS: D32 Gabrial MGTH
EW: D31 SZ Nangang Power

S Nie Weiping W Frangkyligou S Taufix Asbi
N - [4H N 9 50 3C S 9 110
E NS | 4H S 12 680 6H S 12 1430
S EW|5C E 12 620 6C E 13 1390
W AL 6H N 12 1430 3NT S 12 690
N NS |3NT N 11 660 4S N 11 650
E EW INT S 8 120 3H E 6 300
S AL 6C w 7 500 SNT W 10 630
w - 5DX W 8 500 4S N 12 480
N EW 3NT S 11 460 3NT N 12 490
E AL 4SX N 8 500 6C E 13 1390
S -- |INT S 8 120 2H E 8 110
W NS 2H E 10 170|4H E 9 50
N AL 4S N 9 100/ 4SX N 10 790
E = |7S S 12 50 6S S 12 980
S NS 4H W 12 480 4H W 12 480
W EW 2S S 9 140 2H E 9 140
Team: D31 SZ Nangang Power Team: D32 Gabrial MGTH

IMP: 67 56

Net IMP: 11 -11
VP: 17 13

D32 N RobertTobing

Net

-160
-750
770
740
10
-180
1130
20
-30
890
230
-220
-890
1E+03

280

D32
Gabrial MGTH

D31 E ShenlJiaxiang

13
12

15

13

67:

W Chen SH
MP

4 200

13 780

-480

550

590

5 120

-310

460

1 290

-1110

-50

6 -270

13 160

14 440

-330

10

56| Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

6 3 -3
3 -12 12
-4 14 -14
13 -4 4 -13
2 2 -2
0 5 5 0
13 8 -8 -13
1 -1 1 -1
5 5 5 -5
12 7 L2
2 -2 5
8 8 -3
6 -12 12 6
10 -11 11 10
4 4 4 4
4 4 -4 -4

25 -18 18 -25



Open

Section: D

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 2

Open NS: D33 Guangdong Jiegao
EW: D34 HK]

D33 N Li Xin

S Dong Lidang

D34 E AyakoMiyakun
W KenjiMiyakun

1 N - |4H N 10 420
2 E NS 4H S 12 680
3 S EW 4C E 12 170
4 W AL 4H N 12 680
5 N NS 4S S 10 620
6 E EW 4C S 9 50
7 S AL 2HX N b 800
8 W - 3C N 12 170
9 N EW 3NT S 11 460
10 E AL 4H W 12 680
11 s - |AINT E 7 90
12 W NS 2D w 9 110
13 N AL 4SX N 8 500
14 E - 6NT S 12 990
15 s NS 5C E 10 50
16 W EW 2S S 9 140

Team: D33 Guangdong Jiegao

IMP: 56
Net IMP: 2
VP: 15

D33
Guangdong Jiegao

Close NS: D34 HK]
EW: D33 Guangdong Jiegao

D34 N W CLi
S Ringo Lee

Net
3SX E 7 300 120
6H S 12 1430 -750
4D W 10 130 -40
6H N 11 100 780
4S S 11 650 -30
INT S 11 210 -260
3NT N 11 660 1E+03
5S N 12 480 -310
3NT S 11 460
7C E 13 2140 1460
INT S 6 50 -40
4H E 10 420 310
4S N 9 100 -400
6S S 12 980 10
4H E 10 420 470
2H E 9 140 280
Team: D34 HK]j

54
-2

15

D33 E He Jianwei

13

16

10

56:

D34
HKj

W Jack Zhao

MP

200

13 780
1 -480
550

1 590
6 120
16 -310
7 460
290

-1110

1 -50
-270

9 160
440

-330

10

54| Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

6 3 3 -6
3 -12 12 3
7 8 8 -7
4 12 -12 -4
1 -2 2 4
5 3 3 5
10 -14 14 10
7 -1 17
5 5 5 -5
10 14 -14 -10
4 0 0 1
4 4 -4 -4
12 6 -6 12
11 -11 11 -11
9 3 3 -9
4 4 -4 -4
23 -16 16 -23



Open

Section: D

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 3

Open NS: D35 Kangaroo

EW: D36 Shenyang OlyStar

D35 N KL Fung
S SKLuk
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NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

4H
4H
4C
3NT
5S
3C
ANT
5C
5D
4H
INT
2H
48
6S
5C
25

OMmWZMmMouMmMmZnIZ=onowmonimow o

Team: D35 Kangaroo

D36 E Wang Yan
W Wang Linlin

10 420
12 680
12
12 690
11 650
9 110
11
12 420
11 400
12
6
10
9
12 980
10 50
8 110
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

170

660

680

50
170
100

22
-19

11

4H
6H
5C
4H
4S
3C
6D
4S
3NT
5C
INT
SE
4S
6S
4H
2S

Team: D36 Shenyang OlyStar

41
19

19

D35

Kangaroo

D36
Shenyang OlyStar

Close NS: D36 Shenyang OlyStar
EW: D35 Kangaroo
D36 N Jin Jing

OMmwZ23=SommnZmmownwIZmow 2

10
12
12
12
10
9
11
12
11
13
7
8
9
12
11
8

S Liu Shu

420
1430

680
620
110
100
480
460

90
50

980

110

620

640

100

450

Net

-750
450
10
30

-760
-60
-60
-40

-140

-220

500

D35 E

lvan Hu

W Steve Wong

IMP

13
10

13

o MFE NN

11

22: 41

200
780
-480
550
590
120
-310
460
290
1110

-270
160
440

-330

10

Total:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW
6 6 6 -6
-3 -12 12 3
4 -4 -7
4 -4 4 -4
101 -2
0 0 0 O
-8 9 9 8
-1 -1 1 1
3 5 5 -3
10 -10 10 -10
0 4 4 O
3 -8 8 -3
6 6 -6 6
11 -11 11 -11
9 3 -3 -9
3 3 3 -3
40 -61 61 -40



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open

Section: D

Round: 9

Table: 4

Open NS: D37 Wizards

EW: D38 Shanghai Yangpu

D37 N Ben Lam

© 00 N o 0o WDN P
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D38 E Lian Yong
W Zhou Jiahong

S LiKaHim
N -- 4H N 10 420
E NS 6H N 11
S EW 5D w 11
W AL 6NT S 12 1440
N NS 4S S 11 650
E EW 3D S 9 110
S AL |6D W 11 100
W - 14S N 12 480
N EW|3NT S 11 460
E AL 7C E 13
S - INT S 6
W NS 2H E 11
N AL 4SX N 8
E - 6S S 11
S NS 4H W 12
W EW 2S S 8 110
Team: D37 Wizards
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

100
600

2140
50
200
500
50
480

43
-20

10

4H
6H
5C
4H
4S
INT
3NT
4S
6D
4H
INT
2H
4S
6S
4H
4S

D37

Wizards

D38
Shanghai Yangpu

Close NS: D38 Shanghai Yangpu

ZSunzZzZmns=zZZ=TunonZmnon

EW: D37 Wizards

D38 N Liu Yifei

S B Jinsheng
Net
10 420
12 1430 2E+03
12 620 20
11 650 790
11 650
8 120 -10
11 660 /60
12 480
10 100 560
12 680 1E+03
6 50
10 170 -30
10 620 1E+03
12 980 1E+03
12 480
8 100 210

Team: D38 Shanghai Yangpu

63
20

20

D37 E Hyun Im
W Sooja Kwon

Datum (IMP)
IMP NS EW NS EW
200 6 -6 6 -6
17 780 -13 -12 12 13
1 -480 -3 4 -4 3
13 550 13 -3 3 -13
50 2 -2 2 -2
120 0 0 0
13 -310 9 8 -8 -9
460 1 -1 1 -1
11 290 5 9 -9 -5
16 -1110 -14 -10 10 14
50 0 O 0 O
i -270 2 -3 3 -2
15 160 -12 -10 10 12
14 440 -10 -11 11 10
-330 -4 4 -4 4
5 10 3 3 -3 -3
43: 63 Total: -15 -30 30 15



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open D39 D40
Section: D Round: 9 Table: 5 SARA Ve FWK
Open NS: D39 SARA Close NS: D40 FWK
EW: D40 FWK EW: D39 SARA
D39 N T Teramoto D40 E AndyKO Leung D40 N Jason Chu D39 E M Takayama
S K Sasahira W Gary Tam S Fu Cheung W Shugo Tanaka
Datum (IMP)
Net IMP NS EW NS EW
1 N - |2NT S 6 100 4H N 8 100 20 -7 7 -1 7
2 E NS 3NT N 9 600 5H S 10 1000 700 12 780 -5 13 -13
3 S EW BC E 12 620 4C E 11 150 -470 10 -480 -4 -8 8 4
4 W AL 4H N 12 680 TNT S 12 100 780 13 550 4 12 -12 -4
S N NS 4S S 11 650 4S S 11 650 590 2 -2 2 -2
6 E EW 3NT S 8 50 5C N 9 100 50 2 120 5 6 -6
7 S AL 3NT E 11 660 4H W 7 300 -960 14 -310 -8 -12 12
8 W - 5DX W 8 500 5DX W 8 500 460 1 -1 1 -1
9 N EW 4H N 6 200 6NT S 10 100 -100 3 290 -10 9 -9 10
10 E AL 6C E 12 1370 6C W 13 1390 20 1 -1110 -6 7 -7
11 s - |INT S 6 50 1INT S 5 100 50 2 50 0 2 -2
12 W NS |3NT E 10 430 4S E 11 450 20 1 270 -4 5 5
13 N AL 4S N 10 620 55 N 9 200 820 13 160 10 8 -8 -10
14 E - 4S S 11 450 6S S 12 980 -530 11 440 0 -11 11 O
15 S NS 4H S 11 650 3NT E 12 490 1140 15 -330 14 4 -4 -14
16 W EW 2S S 7 50 3S S 8 50 0 -2 2 -2 2
Team: D39 SARA Team: D40 FWK 59: 38| Total: -20 41 -41 20
IMP: 59 38
Net IMP: 21 21
vP: 20 10




hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Youth Y

Y53
Y45
Y51
Y49
Y42
Y41
Y44
Y50
Y46
Y43
Y47
Y48
Y52
Y54

HKU

CUHK

SL3NT

Little Mummichog
Fingers

BLMCSS Old Boys
DBS

Hong Kong Blue
TW GSS

Hong Kong Red
Queens College
LSE

HKUST

La Salle College

After Round

25
22
25
23
17
18

12

22
13

12
12
18
15
13
18
15
21
17
18
12
25

14
18
25
25
12

17
16
24
25
13

11
10
15
19
15
20
23
18

13
17
17
12
13

11
19
25
15
16
15
15
15
17
14
13

25

25
20
20
10
17
15
13
16
25
15
10
14

25
16
15
16
19
11
23
15
14

13
14
17

25
25

19
20
24
13
10
23
11

17

25
15
25
11
22
19
16
14

20

15
10

-18

173
157
156
153
151
146
143
140
138
130
115
101

95

52
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China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth Y41 Y49
Section: Y Round: 9 Table: 1 BLMCSS 0id Boys v Little Mummichog
Open NS: Y41 BLMCSS Old Boys Close NS: Y49 Little Mummichog
EW: Y49 Little Mummichog EW: Y41 BLMCSS Old Boys
Y41 N K W Kwok Y49 E Karl Kwan Y49 N Jacky Kwan Y41 E Kongo Kong
S Ricky Koo W Helen Yeung S JeromeCheung W Joseph Cheng
Datum (IMP)
Net IMP NS EW NS EW
1 N - 3H N 10 170 3S w 7 100 70 2 210 -1 3 -3 1
2 E NS 6H S 12 1430 4H S 11 650 780 13 710 12 2 -2 -12
3 S EW 5C E 12 620 4C E 12 170 -450 10 -370 6 5 5 6
4 W AL 4H N 12 680 4H N 11 650 30 1 890 5 6 -6
S N NS 4S S 11 650 4S S 11 650 650 0 0 0 ©
6 E EW 1INT S 8 120 1S S 7 80 40 1 130 0 2 -2
7 S AL BNT W 10 200 SNT W 11 660 860 13 -260 10 9 -9 -10
8 W - 4S8 N 12 480 4S N 12 480 410 2 -2 2 -2
9 N EW 5D N 11 400 3NT S 11 460 -60 2 400 0 -2 2 O
10 E AL | 6C E 13 1390 4H E 12 680 -710 12 -920 -10 -6 6 10
11 s - |INT S 6 503NT N 6 150 100 3 90 1 2 -2 -1
12 W NS 2D W 8 90 4H E 9 50 -140 4 -120 1 -5 5 -1
13 N AL 4S N 10 620 4S N 9 100 720 12 330 7 10 -10 -7
14 E - 6S S 11 50|5H S 9 100 50 2 560 -12 12 -12 12
15 S Ns 4H W 10 420 4H E 13 510 90 3 -.3%0 -1 3 -3 1
16 W EW 3S S 8 50 2S S 8 110 -160 4 0 2 -3 3 2
Team: Y41 BLMCSS Old Boys Team: Y49 Little Mummichog 50: 32 Total: -4 26 -26 4
IMP: 50 32
Net IMP: 18 -18
VP: 19 11




China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth Y42 Y48
Section: Y Round: 9  Table: 2 Fingers v LSE
Open NS: Y42 Fingers Close NS: Y48 | SE
EW: Y48 LSE EW: Y42 Fingers
Y42 N EdwardCheung Y48 E Joey Ho Y48 N Ronald Ling Y42 E  Alan Mok
S Sing Leung W Nicholas Oh S Edmond Lee W Billy Chow
Datum (IMP)
Net IMP NS EW NS EW
1 N - |4H N 10 420 4H N 10 420 20 5 5 5 5
2 E NS 4H S 12 680 4H S 11 650 30 1 710] -1 2| -2 1
3 S EW 5D W 9 200 4C E 12 170 370 9 -370 11 -5 5 -11
4 W AL 3NT S 12 690 4H N 12 680 10 80 -5 5 5
5 N NS 5S S 11 650 4S S 10 620 30 1 650 0 1 -1
6 E EW 1INT S 7 90 3D S 9 110 -20 1 130 -1 1 -1
7 S AL 3NT W 11 660 SNT W 10 630 -30 1 -20 -9 9 -9 9
8 W - 4S8 N 12 480 5S N 12 480 40 2 -2 2 -2
9 N EW 3NT S 11 460 3NT S 11 460 400 2 -2 2 -2
10 E AL 6SX S 8 1100 6HX W 12 1660 560 11 -920 -5 12 -12 5
11 s - |INT S 6 50 1INT S 5 100 50 2 -0 1 0 0 -1
12 W NS 2S W 8 110 4H E 10 420 310 7 -120 0 7 -7 0
13 N AL 4SX N 9 200 4S8 S 11 650 -850 13 330 -11 -8 8 11
14 E - 6S S 12 980 4S N 10 420 560 11 560 9 4 -4 -9
15 S NS | 4H W 12 480 4H W 12 480 30 -3 3 -3 3
16 W EW 3S S 8 50 2H E 8 110 60 2 0 -2 3 -3
Team: Y42 Fingers Team: Y48 LSE 44: 15 Total: -7 25 -25 7
IMP: 44 15
Net IMP: 29 -29
VP: 22 8




Open NS: Y43 Hong Kong Red

Youth
Section: Y
EW: Y51

Y43 N Alan Tsang

S Louis Lee
1 N - |4H
2 E NS 5H
3 S EW 6C
4 W AL 6H
5 N NS 4S8
6 E EW 3C
7 S AL 3NT
8 W - 4S8
9 N EW 3NT
10 E AL 6C
11 s - 2D
12 W NS 4H
13 N AL 5S
14 E - 5S
15 S NS 2NT
16 W EwW 2H

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

Table: 3

Y51 E Zia Wai
W Victor Pang

Team: Y43 Hong Kong Red

SL3NT
S 12 480
S 12 680
E 12
N 12 1430
S 11 650
S 10 130
w 11
N 11 450
N 11 460
E 13
E 8
E 9 50
N 9
S 12 480
E 13
E 8
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

1370

660

1390

90

200

270
110

3SX
4H
3S
3NT
4S
3D
3NT
5DX
5D
7THX
INT
3NT
4S
6S
4H
2S

Y43

VS

Close NS: Y51 SL3NT

OMmWwZ2ZmMns=Z2=S=Z0mnmonw=

\l

12
5
12
11
9
10
8
11
12
5
7
11
12
10

Y51
SL3NT

Y43 E Tony Yip

12

EW: Y43 Hong Kong Red
Y51 N Jack Wong
S Sunny Lau

Net

300 180
680

200 1E+03

690 740
650

110 20

630 -30

500 -50

400 60

200 2E+03

100 10

100 -50

650 -850

980 -500

420 150

110 -220

8

Team: Y51 SL3NT

67
43

25

W Ben Law
IMP
210
710
15  -370
890
650
130
1 -260
2 410
400
17  -920
-90
2 -120
13 330
11 560
-390
6 0
67

24 :

Datum (IMP)

NS EW NS EW

14
11

Total: -21 -35

35



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth Y44 Y50
Section: Y Round: 9 Table: 4 DBS v Hong Kong Blue
Open NS: Y44 DBS Close NS: Y50 Hong Kong Blue
EW: Y50 Hong Kong Blue EW: Y44 DBS
Y44 N Henry Wong Y50 E Kris Yiu Y50 N Rocky Tam Y44 E Edwin Wong
S Molly Li W Leo Lam S John Tsang W Barry Ko
Datum (IMP)
Net IMP NS EW NS EW
1 N - 4H N 9 50 4H N 9 50 210 6 6 -6
2 E NS 4H S 10 620 5H S 12 680 -60 2 70 -3 1 -1 3
3 S EW 3S S 5 200 3S S 5 200 370 5 5 5 5
4 W AL 5H N 12 680 6H N 12 1430 -750 13 80 -5 -11 11 5
S N NS 4S S 10 620 4S S 11 650 -30 1 650 -1
6 E EW 3C S 9 110 3D S 10 130 -20 1 130 -1 0 0 1
7 S AL BNT W 11 100 SNT W 11 660 /60 13 -260 8 9 -9 -8
8 W - 4D w 8 100 4S S 12 480 -380 9 410 -7 -2
9 N EW 5D N 11 400 5D N 11 400 400 0 0 0 O
10 E AL 6C E 12 1370/ 4H W 12 680 -690 12 920 -10 -6 6 10
11 s - |INT S 6 50 1INT S 6 50 % 1 -1 1 -1
12 W NS 4H E 9 50 3C S 7 2000 250 6 120 5 2 -2 -5
13 N AL 4SX N 10 790 4S N 10 620 170 5 330 10 -7 7 -10
14 E - |6S S 12 980 4S S 12 480 500 11 %60 9 2 -2 -9
15 S NS | 4H W 10 420 4H W 12 480 60 2 30 -1 3 -3 1
16 W EW 2S S 8 110 INT W 7 90 200 ) 6 3 3 -3 -3
Team: Y44 DBS Team: Y50 Hong Kong Blue 42: 38 Total: 7 -6 6 -7
IMP: 42 38
Net IMP: 4 -4
VP: 16 14




China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth

Section: Y

Round:

Open NS: Y45 CUHK

EW: Y52

Y45 N Andy Chung

© 00 N o 0o WDN P

el e~ < e
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S Albert Lun

- | 3SX
NS | 6H
EW 5C
AL |4H
NS 4S
EW 3D
AL |5D
- 4S
EW 5D
AL |4H
- ANT
NS | 2H
AL 4S
- 4S
NS | 4H
EW 2S
Team: Y45 CUHK

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ
WS ZmMmn=ZZMmwnownwwnmow =S

HKUST

Table: B

Y52 E  TK Cheung
W Simon Poon

7 300
11
13
12 680
11 650
10 130
10 100
12 480
11 400
11
6
9
10 620
11 450
10
10 170
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

100
640

650
50
140

420

36
0

15

3H
4H
3C
4H
4S
3C
6NT
5D
3NT
4H
INT
4H
3S
5DX
4H
2H

Y45
CUHK

VS

Close NS: Y52 HKUST

SSzmzZzmun=ImMmwnonZ2Z2mMZon

m

9
10
13
12
11

9
11

9
10
12

5

9

9

7
12

9

EW: Y45 CUHK

Y52 N Mak Wun Lam
S Kam ChunSing

140
620

680
650
110
100
100
430

50
140
800

Team: Y52 HKUST

36
0

15

190

680

100

480
140

Net

160
-720
-450

20

380
-30
30
50
-190
480
-350
60
310

Y52
HKUST

Y45 E Ben Lai
W Kelvin Chan

36:

MP

12
10

36

210
710
-370
890
650
130
-260
410
400
-920

-120
330
560

-390

0

Total:

Datum (IMP)

NS EW NS EW

3

-1

13



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth Y46 Y53
Section: Y Round: 9 Table: 6 TW GSS Ve HKU
Open NS: Y46 TW GSS Close NS: Y53 HKU
EW: Y53 HKU EW:Y46 TW GSS
Y46 N Angus Lee Y53 E Jim Lee Y53 N CY Kam Y46 E Ricky Cheung
S Gordon Ho W Patrick Tang S Mickey Law W  Francis Ng
Datum (IMP)
Net IMP NS EW NS EW
1 N - 4H N 9 50 4H S 12 480 -530 11 210 -6 -7 7 6
2 E Ns 6H S 12 1430 6H S 12 1430 710| 12 -12| 12 -12
3 S EW 5C E 13 640 5C E 12 620 -20 1 30 -7 6 -6 7
4 W AL 6H N 12 1430 4H N 12 680 750 13 890 11 5 -5 -11
S N NS 4S S 11 650 4S S 11 650 650 0 0 0 ©
6 E EW 3C S 9 110 INT S 8 120 -10 130 -1 0 0 1
7 S AL 3NT W 11 660 6NT W 11 100 -760 13 -260 -9 -8 8 9
8 W - 4S8 N 12 480 6C S 12 920 -440 10 410 2 -11 11 -2
9 N EW 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 10 430 400 1 -1 1 -1
10 E AL 4H W 12 680 4H w 12 680 920 6 6 6 -6
11 s - |3NT E 9 400 INT S 7 90 -490 10 -0 -7 -5 5 7
12 W NS 4H E 10 420 3H E 10 170 -250 6 -120 -7 2 -2 7
13 N AL 4S N 8 200/ 4SX N 10 790 -990 14 330 -11 -10 10 11
14 E - |6S S 12 980 6S S 12 980 %60 9 -9 9 -9
15 S NS 4SX N 9 200 5C E 10 50 -250 6 -390 5 -10 10 -5
16 W EW 2S S 9 140 2S S 9 140 0 4 -4 4 4
Team: Y46 TW GSS Team: Y53 HKU 13: 71 Total: 2 -70 70 -2
IMP: 13 71
Net IMP:  _58 58
VP: 3 25




Youth

Section: Y

Open NS: Y47 Queens College

Y47 N Alvin Wong
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el e~ < e
o U1l d W N R O

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 9

EW: Y54

Table: 7

La Salle College

S Chan Tsz Him

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL
EW
AL
NS
AL
NS
EW

S om =z s om=zZ2 = omzZ= o»umZ

3S
4H
4C
3NT
4S
5C
7D
4S
3NT
6C
INT
4H
4S
6S
5H
4SX

ZSwnzZzmuommnZmMmZnonmon =

Y54 E  Wong Man Lok

W Lau KingSing

Team: Y47 Queens College

7 100
11 650
12
12 690
11 650
11 400
11 200
12 480
11 460
13

6

9 50
10 620
11
12

8

IMP:

Net IMP:

VP:

170

1390
50

50
480
300

68
20

20

3H
6H
4C
6H
5S
INT
6NT
3D
6D
4H
INT
4H
4S
4S
5C
2H

Y47

Queens College

Close NS: Y54 La Salle College
EW: Y47

mMmwZmMmwn=unSImwnonIZmMmonZ

10
11
12
12
11
7
11
9
11
12
6
10
8
12
11
7

170

1430
650
90
100

480

100

Y54 N Yu Ho Long
S Wong KwunKiu

100
170

110
50
680
50
420
200

400

Team: Y54 La Salle College

48
-20

10

Net

-70
750

-740

310
100
590
510
-710

470
820
-530
-80
-400

Queens College

Y47 E Scott Lien

13

11
11

10
13

Y54
La Salle College

W  Eric Moo
IMP

2 210

710

-370

12 890

650

130

-260

410

400

12 -920

-90

-120

330

11 560

2 -390

9 0

48 Total:

68:

Datum (IMP)
NS EW NS EW

-3 1 -1

-2 13 -13
5 5 5 -5

-5 -11 11
o 0 0 O
7 -1 -7
10 -8 8 -10
11 -11 -2
2 10 -10 -2
10 6 6 10
1 1 1 1
5 7 -7 -5
11 -11 -7
12 2 -2 12
-3 0 0 3
-7 -3 3 7

-3 22 -22 3
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